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Final Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap
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No Team

DKR Engineering
Lanan Racing

M Racing

Nielsen Racing
Graff

DKR Engineering
United Autosports
Nielsen Racing
Graff

United Autosports
United Autosports
Cool Racing
GrainMarket Racing
AT Racing

Cool Racing

RLR M Sport
Racing Experience
Keo Racing

RLR M Sport
Spirit of Race
Viper Niza Racing
Monza Garage
Graff

CD Sport

Lanan Racing
Graff

United Autosports
RLR M Sport

DKR Engineering
RLR M Sport

Keo Racing

Graff

Graff

DKR Engineering
United Autosports
Cool Racing
Cool Racing

DKR Engineering
Graff

Inter Europol Competition

United Autosports
United Autosports
CD Sport

Racing Experience
Nielsen Racing
Graff

Nielsen Racing
CD Sport

Nielsen Racing
United Autosports
Nielsen Racing
DKR Engineering
M Racing

AT Racing

Inter Europol Competition

CD Sport
Monza Garage
Cool Racing

Car

Norma M30 - Nissan
Norma M30 - Nissan
Norma M30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M30 - Nissan
Norma M30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M30 - Nissan
Norma M30 - Nissan
Norma M30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan

Class

LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3

Driver

Laurents HORR
Duncan TAPPY
Yann EHRLACHER
Colin NOBLE
Nicolas SCHATZ
Marco CENCETTI
Matthew BELL
James LITTLEJOHN
Adrien TROUILLET
Wayne BOYD
Garett GRIST
Nicolas RONDET
Alex MORTIMER
Alexander TALKA JR
Victor BLUGEON
Christian Stubbe OLSEN
David HAUSER
Michael MARKUSSEN
Freddie HUNT
Michele RUGOLO
Dominic ANG
Marc-Antoine DANNIELOU
Matthias KAISER
Kevin BOLE-BESANGCON
Michael BENHAM
Natan BIHEL

Erik MARIS

Martin Vedel MORTENSEN
Frangois KIRMANN
Mark MAYALL
Joakim FRID

Adrien CHILA

Cyril DENIS

Bob HERBER

Patrice LAFARGUE
Romain CARTON
Alexandre COIGNY
Marcello MARATEOTTO
Eric TROUILLET
Simon PHILIPPS
James MCGUIRE
Rob HODES

Nick ADCOCK
Nicolas MELIN
Bonamy GRIMES
Sébastien PAGE
Ivor DUNBAR
Jacques WOLFF
Anthony WELLS
Najaf HUSAIN
Nobuya YAMANAKA
Rob KAMPHUES
Laurent MILLARA
Alexander TALKANITSA
Philippe BOURGOIS
Michael JENSEN
Alexandre YYON
John SCHAUERMAN

Time

3:49.570
3:51.432
3:51.556
3:52.149
3:52.473
3:53.729
3:54.615
3:55.003
3:55.297
3:55.709
3:56.073
3:56.302
3:56.307
3:56.478
3:57.377
3:57.724
3:58.241
3:58.948
3:59.285
3:59.506
4:00.178
4:00.225
4:00.266
4:00.285
4:01.110
4:01.144
4:01.704
4:02.416
4:05.768
4:06.929
4:07.170
4:08.193
4:08.842
4:09.440
4:09.761
4:10.787
4:11.474
4:12.214
4:12.631
4:12.962
4:13.904
4:14.262
4:14.452
4:14.510
4:16.374
4:16.396
4:16.510
4:16.700
4:16.790
4:17.561
4:20.817
4:21.197
4:23.537
4:23.568
4:24.661
4:25.889
4:28.395
4:28.924

Laps Gap Kph Session

15
16
10
13
17
17
14
12
18
13
14
15
12
16
10
16
15
17
13
14
13
16
17
16
14
10
17
17
15
11
11
13
16
16
10
16
10
10
12
17
15
15
17
13
12
11
15
10
16
15
16
11
18
12
10

9
11
11

213.7 Qualifying Session 1
1.862 212.0 Qualifying Session 1
1.986 211.8 Qualifying Session 1
2.579 211.3 Qualifying Session 1
2.903 211.0 Qualifying Session 1
4.159 209.9 Qualifying Session 1
5.045 209.1 Qualifying Session 1
5.433 208.7 Qualifying Session 1
5.727 208.5 Qualifying Session 1
6.139 208.1 Qualifying Session 1
6.503 207.8 Qualifying Session 1
6.732 207.6 Qualifying Session 1
6.737 207.6 Qualifying Session 1
6.908 207.4 Qualifying Session 1
7.807 206.6 Qualifying Session 1
8.154 206.3 Qualifying Session 1
8.671 205.9 Qualifying Session 1
9.378 205.3 Qualifying Session 1
9.715 205.0 Free Practice 1
9.936 204.8 Qualifying Session 1
10.608 204.2 Qualifying Session 1
10.655 204.2 Qualifying Session 1
10.696 204.2 Qualifying Session 1
10.715 204.1 Qualifying Session 1
11.540 203.4 Free Practice 2
11.574 203.4 Qualifying Session 1
12.134 202.9 Qualifying Session 1
12.846 202.4 Qualifying Session 1
16.198 199.6 Free Practice 1
17.359 198.7 Free Practice 1
17.600 198.5 Free Practice 1
18.623 197.6 Free Practice 1
19.272 197.1 Free Practice 1
19.870 196.7 Qualifying Session 1
20.191 196.4 Free Practice 1
21.217 195.6 Free Practice 1
21.904 195.1 Free Practice 1
22.644 194.5 Free Practice 1
23.061 194.2 Free Practice 2
23.392 193.9 Qualifying Session 1
24.334 193.2 Free Practice 1
24.692 192.9 Free Practice 1
24.882 192.8 Qualifying Session 1
24.940 192.7 Free Practice 2
26.804 191.3 Free Practice 1
26.826 191.3 Free Practice 1
26.940 191.2 Qualifying Session 1
27.130 191.1 Free Practice 1
27.220 191.0 Free Practice 1
27.991 190.5 Free Practice 2
31.247 188.1 Free Practice 1
31.627 187.8 Free Practice 1
33.967 186.1 Free Practice 1
33.998 186.1 Free Practice 2
35.091 185.3 Free Practice 1
36.319 184.5 Free Practice 1
38.825 182.8 Free Practice 1
39.354 182.4 Free Practice 2
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After Qualifying Session 1

s Final Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No Team Car Class Driver Time Laps Gap Kph Session
59 55 Spirit of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Claudio SDANEWITSCH 4:30.055 7 40.485 181.6 Free Practice 1
60 20 GrainMarket Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Mark CRADER 4:31.872 14 42.302 180.4 Free Practice 2
61 74 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Maurice SMITH 4:34.075 8 44.505 179.0 Free Practice 2
62 65 Viper Niza Racin Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Douglas KHOO 4:38.525 13 48.955 176.1 Free Practice 2
1 99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage GT3 GT3 Ross GUNN 3:55.887 17 208.0 Qualifying Session 1
2 71 Luzich Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Mikkel MAC 3:58.083 20 2.196 206.0 Free Practice 1
3 97 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage GT3 GT3 Tom GAMBLE 3:58.118 18  2.231 206.0 Qualifying Session 1
4 40 SPS AutomotivePerformance  Mercedes AMG GT3 GT3 Tom ONSLOW-COLE 3:59.540 13 3.653 204.8 Qualifying Session 1
5 8 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Giacomo PICCINI 3:59.602 21  3.715 204.7 Qualifying Session 1
6 82 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Pierre KAFFER 3:59.911 15 4.024 204.5 Qualifying Session 1
7 54 SPS AutomotivePerformance  Mercedes AMG GT3 GT3 Yannick METTLER 4:00.130 15 4.243 204.3 Qualifying Session 1
8 51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Maurizio MEDIANI 4:00.304 17 4.417 204.1 Qualifying Session 1
9 52 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Oswaldo NEGRI JR. 4:00.488 12 4.601 204.0 Qualifying Session 1
10 62 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Anthony LAZZARO 4:01.148 16 5.261 203.4 Qualifying Session 1
11 40 SPS AutomotivePerformance ~ Mercedes AMG GT3 GT3 Valentin PIERBURG 4:01.580 16 5.693 203.1 Free Practice 1
12 53 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Rui AGUAS 4:03.161 11  7.274 201.7 Qualifying Session 1
13 83 Scuderia Villorba Corse Lamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3 Steeve HIESSE 4:03.311 15 7.424 201.6 Qualifying Session 1
14 8 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Sergio PIANEZZOLA 4:03.909 8 8.022 201.1 Free Practice 1
15 35 Krypton Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 GT3 Stefano PEZZUCCHI 4:05.069 13  9.182 200.2 Qualifying Session 1
16 88 Ebimotors Porsche 911 GT3 R GT3 Alessandro BACCANI 4:07.362 10 11.475 198.3 Free Practice 1
17 7 Scuderia Villorba Corse Mercedes AMG GT3 GT3 Mauro CALAMIA 4:08.456 13 12.569 197.4 Qualifying Session 1
18 51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Christoph ULRICH 4:08.975 10 13.088 197.0 Free Practice 1
19 97 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage GT3 GT3 Flick HAIGH 4:09.260 10 13.373 196.8 Free Practice 2
20 50 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Oliver HANCOCK 4:11.828 11 15.941 194.8 Free Practice 1
21 88 Ebimotors Porsche 911 GT3 R GT3 Paolo VENEROSI 4:12.264 14 16.377 194.5 Qualifying Session 1
22 99 Beechdean AMR Aston Mortin Vantage GT3 GT3 Andrew HOWARD 4:13.123 11 17.236 193.8 Free Practice 1
23 95 Team Africa Bentley GT3 GT3 Jan LAMMERS 4:13.949 8 18.062 193.2 Qualifying Session 1
24 83 Scuderia Villorba Corse Lamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3 Cédric MEZARD 4:19.996 13 24.109 188.7 Free Practice 1
25 52 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Francesco PIOVANETTI 4:20.504 14 24.617 188.3 Free Practice 1
26 50 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 John HARTSHORNE 4:20.561 15 24.674 188.3 Qualifying Session 1
27 54 SPS AutomotivePerformance  Mercedes AMG GT3 GT3 Dexter MULLER 4:22.453 12 26.566 186.9 Free Practice 1
28 71 Luzich Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Fabien LAVERGNE 4:23.545 8 27.658 186.1 Free Practice 2
29 7 Scuderia Villorba Corse Mercedes AMG GT3 GT3 Roberto PAMPANINI 4:28.746 14 32.859 182.5 Free Practice 1
30 35 Krypton Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 GT3 Marco ZANUTTINI 4:29.772 15 33.885 181.8 Free Practice 1
31 53 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Kriton LENTOUDIS 4:32.799 16 36.912 179.8 Free Practice 2
32 62 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Philippe MULACEK 4:39.663 11 43.776 175.4 Free Practice 1
33 82 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Pierre MULACEK 4:50.485 10 54.598 168.9 Free Practice 2
34 95 Team Africa Bentley GT3 GT3 Greg MILLS 5:04.766 5 '08.879 161.0 Free Practice 2
INNOVATIVE CAR
1 84 Frederic Sausset Ligier JS P3 - Nissan INNOVATIVE Snoussi BEN MOUSSA 4:29.820 11 181.8 Free Practice 2
2 84 Frederic Sausset Ligier JS P3 - Nissan INNOVATIVE Aoki TAKUMA 4:30.328 4 0.508 181.5 Free Practice 1
3 84 Frederic Sausset Ligier JS P3 - Nissan INNOVATIVE Nigel BAILLY 4:35.853 6 6.033 177.8 Free Practice 2

Track Temp: 17.78 °C  Air Temp: 18.50°C  Track Status: M4
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